
• Board-to-board and discrete wire cable systems

• Power Mate® system with polarized guide posts

• Mini Mate® system with reliable Tiger Buy™ contacts

• Individually shrouded contacts

• Elevated stack heights

• Optional polarization

• Vertical and right-angle for parallel, perpendicular

and coplanar applications

• Rugged metal or plastic latching systems

• Cable components and tooling available

KEY SPECIFICATIONS  

FEATURES & BENEFITS

FLEXIBLE 
POWER SYSTEMS

Selectively loading contacts achieves 
customer speci昀椀c creepage and  

clearance requrements. 

samtec.com/minimate or samtec.com/powermate

Unless otherwise approved in writing by Samtec, all parts and components are designed and built according to Samtec’s speci昀椀cations which are subject to change without notice.

SERIES IPT1/IPS1 IPBT/IPBS HPM/HPW/HPF FWJ/HFWJ/FHP

PITCH (2.54 mm) .100" (4.19 mm) .165" (5.08 mm) .200" (3.96 mm) .156"

CCC (1 PIN)* 5.9 A 10.3 A /pin (2 pins powered) 16.6 A 13.1 A

CCC  (2 PINS)* 4.8 A 8.4 A/pin (4 pins powered) 14.4 A 11.2 A

CCC (3 PINS)* 4.1 A 7.6 A/pin  (6 pins powered) 13.2 A 10.3 A

CREEPAGE (2.54 mm) .100" (4.27 mm) .168" (3.94 mm) .155" (3.92 mm) .154"

CLEARANCE (1.91 mm) .075" (3.05 mm) .120" (3.94 mm) .155" (2.82 mm) .111"

VAC 775 400 850 600

VDC 1095 565 1200 845

CYCLES 1000 (MFG Tested) 100 100 100
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http://www.samtec.com/minimate
http://www.samtec.com/powermate


IPBT - 1 NO. OF POSITIONS PER ROW - LEAD STYLE -
PLATING 
OPTION -

ROW
OPTION - OPTIONS

02, 03, 04, 05, 08, 10

15
(–D Only)

 (Standard Sizes)

–H1
= Through-hole

–H2
= Surface Mount

–T
= Matte Tin

–S
= Single Row

–D
= Double 

Row

–RA
= Right-angle 

 (Lead Style –H1 only)

–GP
= Guide Post Holes  

(Not available with –K)

–K
= Keyed Polarization (not available 

with –GP option, is required 
callout if –GP not called out)

IPBS - 1 NO. OF POSITIONS PER ROW - LEAD STYLE -
PLATING 
OPTION -

ROW
OPTION - OPTION

02, 03, 04, 05, 08, 10

15
(–D Only)

 (Standard Sizes)

–01
= Standard Power

–02
= Standard Power 

Surface Mount

–T
= Matte Tin

–S
= Single Row

–D
= Double Row

–GP
= Guide Post

IPBT
Board Mates:
IPBS

Cable Mates:
PMSD, PMSS

IPBS
Board Mates:
IPBT

No. of Positions x (4.19) .165 + (12.27) .483

(11.43)
.450

(15.62)
.615

(10.77)
.424

(6.58)
.259

No. of Positions x (4.19) .165 + (1.33) .052

(6.58)
.259 (9.60)

.378

(11.40) 
.449

(9.65)
.380

(10.29)
.405

No. of Positions x (4.19) .165 + (1.02) .040

(5.41)
.213 (9.60)

.378

(12.19)
.480

(12.65)
.498

(11.44)
.451

(7.37)
.290

No. of Positions x (4.19) .165 + (11.18) .440

MATED HEIGHT

IPBT 

MATED

HEIGHT

IPBS 

(4.19 mm) .165" PITCH  •  ISOLATED POWER CONNECTOR SET

Unless otherwise approved in writing by Samtec, all parts and components are designed and built according to Samtec’s speci昀椀cations which are subject to change without notice.

samtec.com/powermate

IPBT/IPBS 
LEAD STYLE

MATED 
HEIGHT*

H1/–01 (15.25) .600

–H2/–02 (16.84) .663

*Processing conditions 

will affect mated height.

–H1–S

–H2–S

–H1–S–RA –GP

–H1–D

–H2–D

–H1–D–RA

–01–S

–02–S

–01–D

–02–D

–GP

View complete speci昀椀cations at: samtec.com?IPBT & samtec.com?IPBS

IPBT/IPBS

PINS 
POWERED

CURRENT 
RATING

(PER 
CONTACT)

2 10.3 A

4 8.4 A

6 7.6 A

8 7.1 A

30 6.0 A

10.3
A m p s

MAX

Note: 
Some lengths, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.

F-221

http://www.samtec.com/powermate
http://www.samtec.com?IPBT
http://www.samtec.com?IPBS

